quote for the entire plant and services on ‘single responsibility basis’. 

ITB 1.3.7.5 The prices quoted by the Bidder shall be FIXED for entire period of the Contract. 

ITB 1.3.8.1 The bid validity period shall be 180 (one hundred eighty) days. 

ITB 1.3.9.1 
The Bidder shall furnish a bid security amounting to Rs. 5,80,000.00 (Rupees Five Lakh Eighty 

Thousand) only 

ITB 1.3.10.1 
The bidding is through E-tendering portal and received online, a bidder has to submit hard copies as 

specified by the Purchaser. 

ITB 1.3.10.1 
The written confirmation of authorization to sign on behalf of the Bidder shall consist of a written